



**PGVCL**  
**Paschim Gujarat Vij Company Limited**  
**RAJKOT CITY CIRCLE OFFICE**  
 Laxminagar, Nana Mava Main Road, Rajkot 360 004  
 PHONE NO: (0281) 2365910-2365912 FAX NO: (0281) 2365531  
 E-mail: serjc.pgvccl@gebmall.com Web Site: WWW.pgvccl.com

### SCHEDULE - B

**Name of Work : Modification of Sanitation Block under Sugamya Bharat & Miscellaneous Civil work at Rajkot City Division 01.**

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount in Rs
1	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by a washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete.	1200.00	Smt	7.10	8520.00
2	Applying two coats of Birla or Asian acrylic lapy ( putty ) & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	750.00	Smt	47.40	35550.00
3	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including throughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	750.00	Smt	50.70	38025.00
4	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including throughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.+ Extra over item 57 for painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand on ceilings and sloping roofs.	450.00	Smt	54.10	24345.00
5	Painting one coats (excluding priming coat) on previously printed steel and other metal surface with synthetic enamel paint, brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter. + Extra over item 19 and 21 for every subsequent coat of paint.	160.00	Smt	55.40	8864.00
6	Providing & fixing fittings in position fully glazed aluminium (alloy - HE - 9 WP ) frame partition using aluminium 'c' section in the dimensions of 23.6mmx21.8mm to be used for top, bottom and side ends aluminium 'H' sections in the dimensions of 23.6x60mm outer dimensions to be used for intermediate support, the vertical & horizontal members to be joined and with concealed aluminium angle cleat panel to be made from 5 mm thick HB4 or "Triveni" make plain glass fixed with glazing clip rubber gasket with aluminium bedding of required size incl. all fixtures & fastenings including Providing anti glare son control film as per drawings & details with rubber on all four side for air tight fitting with all taxes wastage labour etc complete as directed by EIC	12.00	Smt	2600.00	31200.00

7	Providing fitting & fixing fully glazed/ partly glazed double leaf anodised aluminium entrance door using extruded section fabricated by standard manufactures with framing 10.15cm x4.45cm rectangular section & door shutter made from 10.15 cm x 4.45cm aluminium bottom section top & vertical section 6.35x3.80cm size using 5.5mm thick "Triveni"or HB4 plain glass with glazing deep rubber gasket with locking arrangement(Godrej type) with all fixtures & fastenings of anodised section with aluminium bedding floor spring mounted door closer with all labours & materials etc. Complete as per drawing and as directed by E.I.C..	5.04	Smt	3510.00	17690.40
8	Dismantling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	4.50	Smt	30.00	135.00
9	Dismantling sanitary fittings like wash basin . W.C. pan Indian and European type, flushing tank etc. including stacking the materials with all lead and lift	2.00	Nos.	255.00	510.00
10	Providing and fixing wash down water closet (European type, W.C. Pan) with integral P or S trap including jointing the trap with soil pipe in Cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement : 1-fine sand) (Seal and cover to be measured and paid for separately)(A) vitreous China Pattern :(i) in white colour	2.00	Nos.	882.00	1764.00
11	Providing and fixing plastic seat and cover for wash down water closer with C.P. brass hinges and rubber buffers. (B) Black plastic seal and cover.	2.00	Nos.	336.00	672.00
12	Providing and fixing 12.5 Litres low level flushing cistern with a pair, of C.I. or Mild brackets, complete with fittings such as lead valve less syphon, 15mm nominal size brass ball valve with polythene float, C.P brass handle unions and couplings for connections, with inlet, outlet and overflow pipes, 40mm dia. porcelain enamelled flush bend including cutting holes in walls and making good the same connecting the flush bend with cistern and closet (overflow pipe to be measured and paid for separately)(A) Vitreous China	2.00	Nos.	2085.00	4170.00
13	Providing and fixing brass screw down stop taps 15 mm. Dia	2.00	Nos.	237.00	474.00
14	Providing and laying white glazed tiles 6mm thick in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand ) finishing with flush pointing in white cement. (upto 10 ton)	4.50	Smt	631.00	2839.50
15	Providing and Fixing Roof Shade for Ventilator/Exhaust Fan for Protection against Rain Water at the height of 10 Mtr Using 40 X 40 mm Square Pipe Fabrication with Oil Paint, G. I. Roof Sheet and 10X10 Cm Cement Vata With All man and Material As Directed By EIC	8.00	Nos.	2000.00	16000.00
				<b>Total Rs.</b>	<b>190758.90</b>
In words: One Lach Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight Rupees and ninety Paise					
(B) Bidder's Offer _____% Above/Below of (A)					
(C) Grand Total (C = A ± B)					
(D) Goods & Service Tax ( D = C x GST in % Prevailing or Applicable )					
(E) Grand Total Including GST ( E = C + D )					
<b>Final Offer with GST in Rs.</b>					
<b>Final Offer with GST in Words:</b>					

I / WE HERE BY AGREE TO CARRY OUT ABOVE SAID WORK AT \_\_\_\_\_% ABOVE / BELOW THE ESTIMATED COST MENTIONED AS ABOVE AND THUS THE AMOUNT OF MY / OUR TENDER COMES OUT TO BE

(A) WITHOUT GST RS.(IN FIGURE) \_\_\_\_\_.

(IN WORDS) \_\_\_\_\_

(B)WITH GST RS.(IN FIGURE) \_\_\_\_\_.

(IN WORDS) \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of contractor with seal

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,  
PGVCL, CITY CIRCLE OFFICE,  
RAJKOT